OP \$40.00 11569

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
7.00.0.1	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Setred AB	05/29/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Setred AS Address: Gaustadalleen 21	
Street Address:		
City:	Oslo	
State/Country:	Country: NORWAY	
Postal Code:	0349	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11569048	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)349-9266

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-349-5741

Email: mitchell@ptslaw.com

Correspondent Name: James H. Patterson

Address Line 1: 4800 IDS Center, 80 South 8th Street
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1101.173-US-01

James H. Patterson

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=1101.173-US-01 - Assignment#page1.tif source=1101.173-US-01 - Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021200 FRAME: 0705

500585679

1

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 29th day of May 2007 BETWEEN Setred AB of

Björnnäsvägen 21, Stockholm 113 47, Sweden ("the Assignor") and Setred AS of

Gaustadalléen 21, 0349 Oslo, Norway ("the Assignee").

WHEREAS:

(A) The Assignor is the proprietor of the United States Patent Application

11/569,048 (the "Patent Application");

(B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Patent Application to the Assignee;

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH

1) Insofar as the Assignor is the owner of any right to and/or interest in and is

entitled to the benefit of the Patent Application, IN CONSIDERATION OF the sum of

ONE POUND sterling (£1) the Assignor hereby assigns with full title guarantee to the

Assignee the benefit of the Patent Application, all right, title and interest therein and all

the rights, powers, liberties and immunities belonging thereto or accrued therefrom

(including the right to apply for or obtain corresponding patents for the Invention in any

country of the world together with the right to claim priority of the application for the

Patent Application under the International Convention or other patent treaty or

convention) to the intent that any patent corresponding to the Patent Application shall be

in the name of and vested in the Assignee to HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely;

2) This Assignment shall be construed in all respects in accordance with English

law.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly

executed on the day and year first above written.

646968v1

PATENT REEL: 021200 FRAME: 0706 Signed on behalf of Setred AB

Ву:

THEOR MALLER

Its:

DIRECTOR

corestra router

In the presence of

THOMAS

BRICSON

Signed on behalf of Setred AS

D.7

DACOB MOLLER

Its:

DOESTOR

WRISTIAN MOULER

In the presence of

THIMAS

ERICSON

646968v1

PATENT REEL: 021200 FRAME: 0707